| 10100 | 005982C |
|--|-----------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | |
| (Address) | 000031732420 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| Business Entity Name) | J≠/35/04 -01031025 **107.50 |
| (Document Number) | |
| rtified Copies Certificates of Status | |
| pecial Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED 04 APR -5 PH 2:59 |
| Office Use Only | |
| | |
| | |

SMITH CLARK DELESIE BIERLEY MUELLER & KADYK

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW

JOHN C. BIERLEY ROBERT W. CLARK JAMES C. DELESIE, SR. J. CRAIG DELESIE, JR. K. MITCH ESPAT DAVID J. KADYK D. JAMES KADYK JOHN H. MUELLER NANCE J.M. NEAL H. VANCE SMITH

ŧ

100 NORTH TAMPA STREET SUITE 2120 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602-5809 POST OFFICE BOX 2939 33601-2939 TELEPHONE (813) 226-1880 FACSIMILE (813) 226-1879 RCLARK@SCLEGAL.COM J. DANFORTH BROWNE (1921 - 2001)

CHARLES F. CLARK (1918 - 1998)

April 1, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: AGPROL, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and 2 copies of the articles of incorporation for the above named corporation. Please provide me with two certified copies and two certificate of status. I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$107.50 to cover the cost of these items.

Very truly yours,

John C. Gierley / je

JCB:jc Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: AGPROL, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 500 North Westshore Boulevard, Suite 405 Tampa, Florida 33609

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000 shares

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Robert T. Renes - President/Director Jose V. DeJesus - Secretary/Treasurer 500 North Westshore Boulevard Suite 405 Tampa, Florida 33609

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

John C. Bierley Smith Clark Delesie Bierley Mueller & Kadyk 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2120 Tampa, Florida 33602

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

John C. Bierley Smith Clark Delesie Bierley Mueller & Kadyk 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2120 Tampa, Florida 33602

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature Constered Agent Signature Incorporator

April 1, 2004 Date 04 APR -5 PH 2:

с С Π

April 1, 2004

Date